

**KATRINA AID & RECOVERY  
MONTHLY FINANCIAL & OPERATING REPORT  
As of February 28, 2007**

Amounts in Whole Dollars

| <b>RECOVERIES &amp; REIMBURSEMENT</b>  | <b>Received</b>      | <b>Receivable</b>  | <b>Total I-T-D<br/>Thru Feb'07</b> | <b>Projected Mar<br/>- June</b> | <b>Total I-T-D<br/>Thru Jun'07</b> | <b>% of<br/>Total</b> |
|--|----------------------|--------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| <b>FEMA Grants:</b>                    |                      |                    |                                    |                                 |                                    |                       |
| Housing                                | \$293,583,979        | \$0                | \$293,583,979                      | (\$11,873,495)                  | \$281,710,484                      | 92.2%                 |
| Non-Housing                            | \$18,036,372         | \$2,060,285        | \$20,096,657                       |                                 | \$20,096,657                       | 6.6%                  |
| <b>FEMA Grant Administration Fees:</b> |                      |                    |                                    |                                 |                                    |                       |
| Housing                                | \$202,555            | \$1,281,615        | \$1,484,170                        | (\$59,367)                      | \$1,424,802                        | 0.5%                  |
| Non-Housing                            | \$97,370             | \$24,464           | \$121,834                          | \$0                             | \$121,834                          | 0.0%                  |
| <b>Subtotal FEMA Reimbursements</b>    | <b>\$311,920,276</b> | <b>\$3,366,364</b> | <b>\$315,286,640</b>               | <b>(\$11,932,862)</b>           | <b>\$303,353,777</b>               | <b>99.3%</b>          |
| Interest Income on Pooled Investments  | \$752,293            | \$0                | \$752,293                          | \$300,000                       | \$1,052,293                        | 0.3%                  |
| Contributions from Others              | \$1,030,050          | \$0                | \$1,030,050                        | \$0                             | \$1,030,050                        | 0.3%                  |
| <b>TOTAL RECEIPTS</b>                  | <b>\$313,702,619</b> | <b>\$3,366,364</b> | <b>\$317,068,983</b>               | <b>(\$11,632,862)</b>           | <b>\$305,436,120</b>               | <b>100.0%</b>         |

  

| <b>EXPENDITURES - HOUSING</b>                | <b>Actual Paid<br/>Inception to<br/>Date</b> | <b>Other<br/>Expended/<br/>Incurred (A)</b> | <b>Total I-T-D<br/>Thru Feb'07</b> | <b>Projected Mar<br/>- June (B)</b> | <b>Total I-T-D<br/>Thru Jun'07</b> | <b>% of<br/>Total</b> |
|--|--|---|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| <b>Direct Assistance - Housing</b>           |  |   |                                    |                                     |                                    |                       |
| Rent   | \$154,947,989                                | \$63,877                                    | \$155,011,866                      | \$0                                 | \$155,011,866                      | 54.8%                 |
| Utilities                                    | \$38,622,375                                 | \$583,803                                   | \$39,206,178                       | \$0                                 | \$39,206,178                       | 13.8%                 |
| Furniture                                    | \$36,984,379                                 | \$0   | \$36,984,379                       | \$0                                 | \$36,984,379                       | 13.1%                 |
| Household Goods                              | \$1,227,470                                  | \$0   | \$1,227,470                        | \$0                                 | \$1,227,470                        | 0.4%                  |
| <b>Subtotal Direct Assistance</b>            | <b>\$231,782,213</b>                         | <b>\$647,680</b>                            | <b>\$232,429,894</b>               | <b>\$0</b>                          | <b>\$232,429,894</b>               | <b>82.1%</b>          |
| Program Delivery & Management                | \$45,741,954                                 | \$2,901,838                                 | \$48,643,793                       | \$1,318,389                         | \$49,962,182                       | 17.6%                 |
| Other Materials & Services                   | \$723,221                                    | \$0   | \$723,221                          | \$0                                 | \$723,221                          | 0.3%                  |
| <b>Total Housing Expenses</b>                | <b>\$278,247,388</b>                         | <b>\$3,549,519</b>                          | <b>\$281,796,907</b>               | <b>\$1,318,389</b>                  | <b>\$283,115,297</b>               | <b>100.0%</b>         |
| <b>EXPENDITURES - NON HOUSING</b>            |  |   |                                    |                                     |                                    |                       |
| <b>City Dept Personnel Costs</b>             |  |   |                                    |                                     |                                    |                       |
| City Personnel - Labor & Benefits (S/T)      | \$182,021                                    | \$11,411                                    | \$193,432                          | \$0                                 | \$193,432                          | 0.9%                  |
| City Personnel - Labor & Benefits (O/T)      | \$6,638,325                                  | \$6,071,563                                 | \$12,709,888                       | \$0                                 | \$12,709,888                       | 58.1%                 |
| <b>Subtotal City Personnel</b>               | <b>\$6,820,346</b>                           | <b>\$6,082,974</b>                          | <b>\$12,903,320</b>                | <b>\$0</b>                          | <b>\$12,903,320</b>                | <b>58.9%</b>          |
| <b>Other City Dept Costs</b>                 |  |   |                                    |                                     |                                    |                       |
| Materials & Supplies                         | \$236,589                                    | \$33,524                                    | \$270,113                          | \$0                                 | \$270,113                          | 1.2%                  |
| Force Equipment                              | \$180,036                                    | \$0   | \$180,036                          | \$0                                 | \$180,036                          | 0.8%                  |
| Rentals - Equipment & Other                  | \$507,662                                    | \$0   | \$507,662                          | \$0                                 | \$507,662                          | 2.3%                  |
| Contract Services                            | \$6,260,945                                  | \$0   | \$6,260,945                        | \$0                                 | \$6,260,945                        | 28.6%                 |
| Professional Services                        | \$0  | \$0   | \$0                                | \$0                                 | \$0                                | 0.0%                  |
| <b>Subtotal City Depts</b>                   | <b>\$14,005,578</b>                          | <b>\$6,116,498</b>                          | <b>\$20,122,076</b>                | <b>\$0</b>                          | <b>\$20,122,076</b>                | <b>91.9%</b>          |
| <b>Katrina Administration Costs</b>          |  |   |                                    |                                     |                                    |                       |
| PW Administration                            | \$1,139,508                                  | \$0   | \$1,139,508                        | \$0                                 | \$1,139,508                        | 5.2%                  |
| Financial & Operations Management            | \$2,880                                      | \$437,547                                   | \$440,427                          | \$189,800                           | \$630,227                          | 2.9%                  |
| <b>Subtotal Katrina Administration</b>       | <b>\$1,142,388</b>                           | <b>\$437,547</b>                            | <b>\$1,579,935</b>                 | <b>\$189,800</b>                    | <b>\$1,769,735</b>                 | <b>8.1%</b>           |
| <b>Total Non Housing Expenses</b>            | <b>\$15,147,966</b>                          | <b>\$6,554,045</b>                          | <b>\$21,702,011</b>                | <b>\$189,800</b>                    | <b>\$21,891,811</b>                | <b>100.0%</b>         |
| <b>Grand Total Housing &amp; Non Housing</b> | <b>\$293,395,355</b>                         | <b>\$10,103,564</b>                         | <b>\$303,498,918</b>               | <b>\$1,508,189</b>                  | <b>\$305,007,108</b>               |                       |

|   |                     |                      |
|---|---------------------|----------------------|
| <b>Excess (deficiency) of FEMA reimbursements over expenses - Housing</b>                 | \$11,787,072        | (\$1,404,812)        |
| <b>Excess (deficiency) of FEMA reimbursements over expenses - Non Housing</b>             | \$650               | (\$248,518)          |
| <b>Total Excess (Deficiency) of FEMA Reimbursements</b>                                   | <b>\$11,787,721</b> | <b>(\$1,653,330)</b> |
| <b>Other Receipts and Sources of Funding</b>  |                     |                      |
| Advance from Fund 405   | \$10,000,000        | \$10,000,000         |
| Transfer Back to General Fund   | (\$2,200,000)       | (\$2,200,000)        |
| Net Fund 405 Advance Available to Katrina Fund  | \$7,800,000         | \$7,800,000          |
| Contributions from Others   | \$1,030,050         | \$1,030,050          |
| Interest on Pooled Investments (C)  | \$607,051           | \$807,051            |
| <b>Excess (deficiency) of FEMA reimbursements and other funding sources over expenses</b> | <b>\$21,224,822</b> | <b>\$7,983,770</b>   |

**REFERENCES**

- (A) Includes expenses through month end that have been invoiced and not yet paid, and expenses incurred that have not yet been invoiced  
 (B) Includes expenses to be incurred after the month of the report  
 (C) Total interest earned on pooled investments is reduced by portion that must be remitted to FEMA.